## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company, as collateral agent		03/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polaroid Holding Company
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Polaroid Corporation
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Polaroid Asia Pacific LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Polaroid Capital LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Littly Type.	EIMITED EIABIEITT COMPANT. DELAWARE
Name:	Polaroid Eyewear I LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Polaroid International Holding LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Ending Type.	Eliver LD Eliver   Colvin / NVT. DELAWARE
Name:	Polaroid Investment LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Polaroid Latin America I Corporation
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Polaroid New Bedford Real Estate LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Elliny Typo.	ENVITED ENVIRENT TOOMI / (VT. DEE/W///().
Name:	Polaroid Norwood Real Estate LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0662

City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Polaroid Waltham Real Estate LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Petters Consumer Brands LLC
Street Address:	4400 Baker Road
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Petters Consumer Brands International, LLC
Street Address:	4400 Baker Road
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Zink Incorporated
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78461864	ZINK
Serial Number:	78472522	THINK ZINK.
Serial Number:	78484578	ZERO INK. ZERO HASSLES.
Serial Number:	78463539	NO INK. JUST ZINK.

Serial Number:	78461841	ZINK
Serial Number:	78495981	ZERO INK
Serial Number:	78461857	ZINK
Serial Number:	78461855	ZINK
Serial Number:	78461870	ZINK
Serial Number:	78461850	ZINK
Serial Number:	78500660	ZINK. ZERO INK. ZERO HASSLES.
Serial Number:	78511502	ZMEMORY
Serial Number:	78512065	ZINK IT
Serial Number:	78504608	ZINK
Serial Number:	78500666	ZINK. ZERO INK.
Serial Number:	78442546	ZERIO
Serial Number:	78504612	ZINK ZERO INK
Serial Number:	78500800	COLOR RELEASE
Serial Number:	78567291	ZINK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)842-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-896-1513

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn J. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza
Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30579-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn J. Quinn
Signature:	/Cathryn J. Quinn/
Date:	04/03/2007

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=releasepg1#page1.tif

source=releasepg2#page1.tif

source=releasepg3#page1.tif

source=releasepg4#page1.tif

source=releasepg5#page1.tif

source=releasepg6#page1.tif

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is given as of this 29th day of March, 2007, by WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY acting in the capacity of collateral agent for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties, a Delaware banking corporation located at Rodney Square North, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19890 ("Assignor"), in favor of POLAROID HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID ASIA PACIFIC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID EYEWEAR I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID INVESTMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID LATIN AMERICA I CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID NEW BEDFORD REAL ESTATE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID NORWOOD REAL ESTATE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, POLAROID WALTHAM REAL ESTATE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, PETTERS CONSUMER BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 4400 Baker Road, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, PETTERS CONSUMER BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 4400 Baker Road, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, ZINK INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 (cach, and collectively, "Assignee").

Capitalized terms used in this Partial Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Term Loan Security Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, among other Parties, entered into a Term Loan Credit Agreement ("Term Loan Credit Agreement"), a Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement ("Term Loan Security Agreement"), and a Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement"), each dated as of April 28, 2005;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2005, at Reel 3261/ Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest and a continuing lien on all of such Assignce's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark

Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) in each case whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 5, 2006 ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), between Polaroid Corporation and Zink Imaging, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Purchaser"), certain of the Trademark Collateral will be transferred to the Purchaser and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interest and continuing lien on, and only on, such Trademark Collateral, as referred to below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest and continuing lien on all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral pertaining solely to the Trademark on Schedule A hereto, and reassigns any and all interest that it may have therein to Assignee.

Assignor's security interest and continuing lien on all other Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Term Loan Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be affected by this Partial Release.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as

Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

James A. Hanley Assistant Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[See Attached]

TRADEMARK P.007 REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0668

## ZINK Asset Purchase Agreement Exhibit A2 – Zink Registered Marks

Transfer (1988)	្ម រួមក្រើសម៉ាណ រួមក្រុម	Note internetional Costes : p	Sant Sant
ZINK	62772	01	Pending
ZINK	62773	07	Pending
COLOR RELEASE	65021	01	Published
COLOR RELEASE	65022	07	Pending
COLOR RELEASE	65023	09	Pending
COLOR RELEASE	65024	16	Pending
COLOR RELEASE	65025	40	Pending
COLOR RELEASE	65026	41	Pending
ZERO INK	68281	01	Pending
ZERO INK	68282	07	Pending
ZERO INK	68283	09	Pending
ZERO INK	68284	16	Pending
ZERO INK	68285	40	Pending
ZERO INK	68286	41	Pending

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Avontištomoka. P	ingineropea	
78/461864	01	Published
78/472522	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
78/484578	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Published
78/463539	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Published
78/461841	41	Published
	78/461864 78/472522 78/484578 78/463539	78/472522 01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41 78/484578 01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41 78/463539 01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41

1041567.1 10 of 11 12/7/2005

## ZINK Asset Purchase Agreement Exhibit A2 – Zink Registered Marks

Arracinaes		os Tratadores alesas. Carsos espera	
ZERO INK	78/495981	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
ZINK	78/461857	09	Published
ZINK	78/461855	16	Published
ZINK	78/461870	07	Published
ZINK	78/461850	40	Published
ZINK. ZERO INK. ZERO HASSLES.	78/500660	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
ZMEMORY	78/511502	09	Pending
ZINK IT	78/512065	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
ZINK (& DESIGN)	78/504608	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
ZINK. ZERO INK.	78/500666	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
ZERIO	78/442546	01, 07, 09, 16	Published
ZINK ZERO INK (& DESIGN)	78/504612	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
COLOR RELEASE	78/500800	01, 07, 09, 16, 40, 41	Pending
ZINK (& PAPER DESIGN)	78/567291	01, 07, 09, 16	Pending

1041567.1 11 of 11 12/7/2005

**RECORDED: 04/03/2007**